Deddington Parish Council

Windmill Centre
Hempton Road
Deddington
Banbury

Oxon OX15 0QH
Tel: 01869 337447

deddingtonparishcouncil@googlemail.com
Susan Fuller, Clerk to the Council

Payments over £500 for period -to 19 July 2023

Payee and description

Staff costs Staff costs

Sorcha Sports AWC Carpet replacement
Caterplan Windmill Kitchen
Stephen Rees Playarea repairs

Thomas Fox Mowing

Playsafety ROSPA Safety inspections

Amount
1,296.90
11,957.28
7,322.00
1,070.00
1,397.24
567.00



