

## **Deddington Parish Council**

Windmill Centre Hempton Road Deddington Banbury Oxon OX15 0QH Tel: 01869 337447 deddingtonparishcouncil@googlemail.com Susan Fuller, Clerk to the Council

## Payments over £500 for period - to 19 July 2023

Payee and description		Amount
Staff costs	Staff costs	1,296.90
Sorcha Sports	AWC Carpet replacement	11,957.28
Caterplan	Windmill Kitchen	7,322.00
Stephen Rees	Playarea repairs	1,070.00
Thomas Fox	Mowing	1,397.24
Playsafety	<b>RoSPA Safety inspections</b>	567.00